BOARD OF DIRECTORS WHEAT RIDGE WATER DISTRICT

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE WHEAT RIDGE WATER DISTRICT TO BE HELD NOVEMBER 15, 2022, AT 4:00 P.M.

A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE WHEAT RIDGE WATER DISTRICT, HAS BEEN CALLED BY THE UNANIMOUS REQUEST OF ALL OF THE BOARD MEMBERS AT THE NOVEMBER 8, 2022, REGULAR MEETING TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY NOVEMBER 15, 2022, AT 4:00 P.M. FOR PURPOSES OF HIRING OR CONTRACTING WITH A NEW DISTRICT MANAGER.

THE PLACE OF SAID MEETING IS THE BUSINESS OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT, 6827 WEST 38TH AVENUE, WHEAT RIDGE, COLORADO. AT WHICH TIME AND PLACE, ALL BUSINESS OF THE DISTRICT MAY BE CONDUCTED. SUCH MEETING SHALL BE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.

UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE ALL OTHER MEETINGS OF THE BOARD WILL OCCUR ON THE SECOND TUESDAY OF EACH MONTH AT 4:00 P.M. AT THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT,

BOARD OF DIRECTORS WHEAT RIDGE WATER DISTRICT CLANCY DEGENHART, PRESIDENT BARRY HUDSON, DISTRICT MANAGER

DATED: November 9, 2022

Posted on the district website, www.wrwdistrict.com.